The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice to registrar of companies of notice of disclaimer under section 178 of the insolvency Act 1986

Please complete in typescript, or in bold black capitals

To the Registrar of Companies

	Company number	02756082		
	Company name in full	Alchemea Limited		
(a) Insert full name and address of liquidator	I, Farheen Qureshi Parker Getty Limited Devonshire House 582 Honeypot Lane Stanmore Middlesex HA7 IJS			
Insert date of disclaimer	attach a copy of a notice of disclaimer signed by me as liquidator of the above named company on 10 August 2015			
	Signature 4	QL'] Date	10/08/15

Presenter's details:

You do not have to give any contact information in the box opposite but if you do, it will help Companies House to contact you if there is a query on the form The contact information that you give will be visible to searchers of the public record

Farheen Qureshi Parker Getty Limited Devonshire House 582 Honeypot Lane Stanmore Middlesex HA7 IJS

Tel 0203 4753900

DX

A16 15/08/2015 **COMPANIES HOUSE** When completed and signed please send it to the Registrar of Companies at

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

Rule 4 187 4.188 4 189 Notice of Disclaimer under section 178 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Form 4 53A

Alchemea Limited

PART 1 Insert name of liquidator(s)

I, Farheen Qureshi

the Liquidator of the above-named company, disclaim all my/our interest in

The Lease dated 24 November 2009 between Agop Tanielian T/A Penn Street Properties of 2 Madrid Road, Barnes, London, SW13 9PD and Alchemea Limited (Company Registration Number 02756082) of The Windsor centre, Windsor Street, Islington, London, N1 8QG

Dated

10/08/15

Signed

Name in BLOCK

LETTERS

FARHEEN QURESHI

Address

Parker Getty Limited Devonshire House 582 Honeypot Lane Stanmore

Stanmore Middx, HA7 1JS

PART 2

(c) Insert name and address of person to be sent copy notice under Rule 4 187, 4 188 and 4 189 To (c) Alchemea Limited – In Liquidation, C/O Parker Getty, Devonshire House, 582 Honeypot Lane, Stanmore, Middx, HA7 1JS

Penn Street Properties, Ground Floor, Crystal Gate, 28/30 Worship Street, London, EC2A 2AH

London Borough of Islington, Business Rates, Revenue & Benefit Section, PO Box 34750, London, N7 9WF

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ

Hex Digital, Unit 3, 14 Triangle Road, London, E8 3RP

Sample Magic Limited, Ground Floor, 19 New Road, Brighton, East Sussex BN1 1UF

Gold Top Media Limited, 23-28 Penn Street, London, N1 5DL

(d) Insert date on which notice of disclaimer signed

This is a copy notice of disclaimer signed by the liquidator(s) of the above named company on (d) 10 August 2015

The attention of a recipient of this notice is drawn to sections 178-182 of the Insolvency Act 1986 in the case of a winding up

NOTES: 1

Part 1 is to be completed by the liquidator
Part 2 is to be completed by or on behalf of the liquidator when sending out copy
notices under Rule 4 187, 4 188 and 4 189

- Where the property concerned consists of land or buildings the nature of the interest should also be stated (e.g. whether leasehold, freehold, etc)
- Under Rule 4 187 a copy notice must be sent to the Registrar of Companies and where the property concerned consists of registered land as defined in section 132 of the Land Registration Act 2002 (i.e. a registered estate or a registered charge), please include the registered title number of the property, if known and a copy of the notice should be sent to the Chief Land Registrar